OP \$40.00 1432426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infinity Healthcare, Inc.		11/17/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Dynamics, LLC		
Street Address:	377 WEST RIVER WOODS PARKWAY, Suite 225		
City:	GLENDALE		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53212		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1432426	HEALTH DYNAMICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142731300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142731300

Email: crl@mtfn.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Little

Address Line 1:111 E Kilbourn Ave, 19th FloorAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Little
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Little/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=HD_LLC_Trademark_Assign_b_w#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006213 FRAME: 0398

Acknowledgment of Assignment of Registered Trademark

Infinity Healthcare, Inc. hereby acknowledges that it has transferred and assigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to Health Dynamics, LLC all right, title and interest in, to and under the registered trademark set forth in the following table:

Registration No.	Description	Filing Date	Registration Date
1432426	HEALTH DYNAMICS	August 19, 1985	March 10, 1987

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Acknowledgment of Assignment of Registered Trademark as of **NOVEMBER** 17, 2017.

Infinity, Healthcare, Inc.

GREGORY CIERLIK

Its: PRESINENT

Health Dynamics, LLC

THOMASKE

1940033.1

RECORDED: 11/27/2017